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One of the biggest names in motorsports today,
is McLaren. Ever since Bruce Mclaren Íormed
his own racing team in 1963, they have been
dominant, and regarded as the team to beat. The
team's motorsport expertisg combined with their
continuous striving Íor perfection, has enabled
them to acquire numerous wins and internation-
al titles. Team Mclaren has maintained the role
oÍ leadership in motorsports even after Bruce
Mclaren's tragic death in 1970 during a Can-Am
testing session.
Under the guidance of Ron Dennis, a then new
and inspiring managing director, McLaren con.
tinued introducing innovative chassis designs
throughout the '80s. One of their most epoch
making programs was the Íirst ever Formula One
to utilize a fullcarbon-composite monocoque
frame designed by the very talented John
Barnard.
During the height of the tuóoengine era, McLa-
ren teamed-up with Honda, the Japanese au-
tomobile manuÍacturer, and during the 1988

Einer der gröRten Namen in der Motorsportwelt
der Gegenwart ist McLAREN. Seitdem BRUCE
McLAREN sein eigenes Rennteam 1963 gnin-
dete. war es immer dominant. Die Motorsport-
ErÍahrung des Teams verbunden mit dem Íort-
wàhrenden Streben nach PerÍektion er-
möglichte ihm zahlreiche Siege und
internationale Titel. Das McLAREN.Team
erhielt diese Fuhrungsrolle im Motorsport
aufrecht, auch nach BRUCE McLAREN's
tragiscehem Tod im Jahre 1970 wàhrend einer
CAN-AM Proberunde.
Unter der Leitung von RON DENNIS, einem
damals neuen, leitenden Direktor, fuhr das
McLAREN-Team in den 80er Jahren mit der Ein-
Írihrung i nnovativer Chassis-Desi gns Íort. Eines
ihrer epochemachendsten Programme war der
erste Formel-1-Rennwagen mit einem
Monocoque-Rahmen, welcher nur aus Koh-
lefaserstofÍ bestand und \on JOHN BARNARD
entwickelt wurde.

Mclaren est l'un des noms les plus celèbres
dans l'univers du monde automobile. Dès sa
création par Bruce McLaren en 1963, le team
a figuré aux toutes premières places et a été
considéré comme celui à battre. Son expé-
rience et sa recherche permanente de la per-
Íection lui ont permis de remporter de
nombreuses victoires et titres internationaux.
Le team McLaren a gardé sa position pràlomi-
nante méme après le cjécès accidentel de
Bruce McLaren en 1970 lors d'une séance
d'essai. Sous la direction de Ron Dennis, nou-
veau team manager, Mclaren continua a inno-
veÍ tout au long des années 80. L'une des
innovations techniques les plus marquantes Íut
la réalisation du premier chàssis caisson
monocoque en fibre de carbone mis au point
par le talentueux John Barnard. Au plus fort de
lépoque des moteurs turbocompressés, McLa-
ren sàssocia avec Hmda, le constructeur auto-
mobile japonais pour assurer la motorisation
de ses Formule 1. Pendant la saison 1988, les
McLaren Honda MPzU4 remportèrent 15 des 16
manches du championnat du monde F1 Íaisant
ainsi la preuve de lzur efficacité dominatrice.
l-aMP4l4 avait été coírque par l'ingénieur Gor-
don Murray et elle deuint la base dévolution des
futures Mclaren. En 1989, la réglementation de
la Formule 1 Íut profondément modiÍiée et les
moteurs turbocompressés interdits. Seuls les
moteurs atmosphériques sont maintenant
homologués pour leséprewesdu Championnat
du Monde. Malgré cette modiÍication aussi bru-
tale, le team Mclaren put eÍfectuer sans pro-
blème la transition au noweau moteur Honda
V-10 atmosphérique et empocher le titre de
Champion du Monde en 1989 et 1990 gràce aux
MP4/5 et MP4/58 respectivement . Four la sai-
son 1991, I'ingénieuren chef Neil Oatley con-

Grand Prix season, successfully demonstrated
the awesome potential oÍ this method oÍ propul-
sion by taking 15 oÍ the possible 16 victories, us-
ing their type MP4/4 racing machine. This car,
which was produced by designer Gordon Mur-
ray, has become the yardstick Íor f uture McLa-
ren racing machines.
ln 1989, drastic racing regulation changes
banned tuöochargirp in Formula Ong allowing
only normally aspirated powerplants to be used
in competing Íor the championships. Despite
this abrupt change to the sport, the Mclaren
team made a swift transition to Honda's highly
sophisticated Ví0 engine and clinched the
Championship title Íor 1989 & 1990 using the
MP4/5 and MP4/58 racers respectively.
Mclaren entered the 199.1 Formula One Grand
Prix season with a type MP4/6 racing machine
which is the work oÍ chieÍ designer Neil Oatley.
On order to cope with the new contenders, the
MP4/6 was powered by a newly developed Hon-
da 3.5 liter, V12 cylinder engine. Despite some

Zum Höhepunkt der Ara der Turbo-Motoren tat
sich MoLAREN mit HONDA zusammen und
1988 zeigte es eíolgreich das Potential dieser
Zusammenaóeit, indem es sich mit dem MP4/4
15 von 16 möglichen Siegen holte. Dieses Autg
welches der Designer GORDON MURRAY
produzierte, wurde zum MaRstab Ítir zukUnftige
McLAREN-Rennwagen.
lm Jahre 1989 kamen drastische Anderungen
in den Renn-Vorschriften auÍ, welche der For-
mel 1 den Einsatz von Turboladern verbot und
nur den Einsatz von Ansaug-Motoren zulieR.
Trotz dieser abrupten Ànderungen, ging das
Mcl-AREN-Team schnell al HONDA§ hochent-
wickelten V-1O-Motor tiber und holte sich die
Titel 1989 und 1990 mit dem MP4/5 bzw
M P4l58-Rennwagen.
McLAREN stieg in die Formel 1 Saison 1991
mit dem MP4/6-Wagen ein, welcher das Werk
des Chef-Designers NEIL OATLEY ist.
Es wurde in den MP4/6 der neu entwickelte

qut la MP4/6. Pour faire Íace à la concurrence
de plus en plus agressive, la MP4/6 est propul-
sée par le nouveau moteur Honda V12 3,5litres.
Malgré quelques craintes lors de l'intersaison
en ce qui concerne les performances et la com-
pétitivité du nouveau moteur, Ayrton Senna
remporta les quatre premiers Grand Prix de la
saison. La suprématie du team navait pas Íai-
bli. Le Honda V12 était installe sur un tout nou-
veau chàssis dont la section monocoque était
réalisee dans un matériau encore plus com-
plexe que les précédents. La rigidité en torsion

concerns during the prqseason testing, whether
the engines would be competitive, the team won
the Íirst Íour races of the season driven by the
deÍending Champion Driver Ayrton Senna, prov-
ing its reliability.
ln combination with this powedul engine, the
chassis performance was improved by using
even more complex material in the monocoque
section. Torsional rigidity has been increased
and the number oÍ components were minimized
to accommodate an extra Íuel load. There has
been a lot oÍ work done to the suspension sys-
tem and aerodynamics to Íurther improving the
already superb handling.
Both drivers, Ayrton Senna and Gerhard Berger
drove the distinctive "red & white' racing
machines to wins during the 1991 season, ad-
ding these victories to their already illustrious
careers with the most successÍul racing organi-
zation in motorsports today.

H onda 3,51, V12-Zyl i nder-Motor ei n gebaut. Trotz
Bedenken in der Testphase hinsichtlich der
Wettbewerbsf àhi gkeit dieses Motors siegte das
Team in den ersten vier Rennen mit dem Fahrer
AYRTON SENNA.
ln Verbindung mit dem starken Motor verbes-
serte man das Chassis durch Venruendung von
komplexerem Material in dem Monocoque-
Bereich. Die Drehfestigkeit wurde erhöht, die
Anzahl der Bestandteile minimiert, um eine
zusàtzliche KraÍtstoffmenge untezubringen
und an dem AuÍhàngungssystem und der
Aerodynamik wurde viel gearbeitet, um die
bereits hervorragende Handhabung weiter zu
verbessern.
Beide Fahrer, AYRTON SENNA und GERHARD
BERGER Íuhren die "rot-weiRen" Rennwagen
in der Saison 1991 in die Siegenànge frir die
erÍolgreichste RennOrganisation im Motor
sport in der heutigen Zeit.

avait été accrue et le nombre déléments cons-
titutifs limité de Íaqon à porvoir embarquer plus
de carburant. Beaucoup déméliorations ont
également été apportées à la suspension et à
l'aérodynamique pour que la tenue de route de
la voiture soit encore supérieure. Ayrton Senna
et Gerhard pilotaient les celèbres voitures rouge
et blanches pendant la saison 1991. Leurs vic-
toires sont venues s'ajouter au palmarès le plus
phénoménal enregistre par une équipe de com-
pétition à ce jour.
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PAINTS REOUIRED / ERFORDERLICHE FARBEN I
TEINTES DE PEINTUBES A EMPLOYER

ÍS-26 a ë aTieíl' / Pure white / Glanz weiB /
Blanc pur

ïS-2g a +t:roz7- /2 I Semi gloss black /
Seidenglanz schwaz / Noir satine

is-3o a i,r,r-,)-7 / silver leaf / Met. silber /
Auminium

T5-36 4 Ëitr,ri / Fluorescent red / Signalrot /
Bouge fluorescent

z--, í-a,t-zÍ4 t- / Tamiya Surface Primer (ltem 87026)

X1 O )-:/.2 /Black/Schwaz/ Noir

X-2 Q *14r /White/WeiB/ Blanc
'/,-7 tP v >r I Red / Rot / Rouge

X1O a ) ,. / irL / Gun metal / Metall-grau / Gris acier
X11 tö ?o-;'-;,,'-- / Chrome silver / Chrom-

Silber / Aluminium chromé
:<12 A )-)vt ')-2 lGold leaf / Gold glànzend / Doré
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schwaz / Noir mat
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Vert jaune
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XF-16 a 7= rl7lLi / Flat aluminum / Matt

Aluminium / Aluminium mat

XF-524 2-yl7 -z / Flat earth / ErdÍaÍbe /Terre mate
XF-53 a ---i"r)v-, v4 I Neutral grey/ Mittel-grau /

Gris neutre
XF55a rrU y2)v4 I lvletallic grey / Grau-

metallic / Gris melallise
XF$3 O >v-<:.2 w4 I Getman grey /

Deutsches Grau / Gris l2tnzer
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TAMTYA

PAINTING THE McLARËN MP4/6 HONDA
The model represents a Mclaren MP4/6 Honda
Formula-One racer as raced at the German Grand
Prix, during the 9th round of the 1991 season lt was
painted gloss white and Íluorescent red Detail paint-
ing is called out during conslruction and should be
done at that time. Take care iÍ overspraying the model
with clear, as it could harm decals

PAINTING
Í%.inting is an important point in Íinishing your model
Read the Íollowing hints to oblain the best results

PB|OR TO PAINTING
r Remove all dust and oil from parts prior to painl
ing. lf necessary, wash with detergent, rinse off
thoroughly and allow to air dry

. Remove excess cement. f ill in and clean up loints
and seam lines. Smooth surÍace using a modeling
kni'e and fine abrasive papers.

Brush painting is the most common method of ad-
d ng color to models especially Íor lhe f ine detail In
a.C t on to the basic painls and brushes. the follow.
'! iens come n handy when painting: exclusive
3a.i :h,^ner an emoty parnt lar or small paint tray.
ano rags Aiter oa ntrng wipe pa nt Írom brush with
rags and clean brush ,,uith thinner
* Thorough y stir oatnt using a metal or glass rod be-
fore app ication Avord shaking the botfle, as it will
cause bubbles
c Allow adequate ventilation while painting

mode ing kniÍe and remove the excess tape Be care-
íul not to cut into the plastic surface Press down the
tape edges Íirmly with your Íinger beÍore painting
i When applying tape to a pre-painted suÍace, make
sure the painl has completely cured

PflEPARiI"iG DíË.CAsí MË]éL PARï§
Remove any excess metal with a Íile, being care-

Íul to avoid damaging the parts Open any clogged
screw holes using a pin vise if necessary

\-/

z Polish the metal surÍace using Íine abrasives (#
1000) and prepare Íor painting using a paint primer,

*Achten Sie darauÍ, nicht in die Plastik-Oberftàche
reinzuschneiden. Drlicken Sie die Ecken des Klebe-
bandes vor der Bemalung mit dem Finger fest an
* Wenn Sie Klebeband auÍ eine bereits bemalte Ober-
Ílàche anbringen möchten, zuerst vergewissern, ob die
Farbe vollstandig trocken ist

VORBEREITUNG DER DRUCKGUSSÍUCKE
I Entfernen Sie Liberstehende Metallstucke mit ein.

er Feile, aber achten SisdarauÍ, die Teile nicht zu
beschàdigen.
OÍfnen Sie alle verstopÍlen Schraubenlöcher, wenn
notwendig mit einem Schraubstock
: Polieren Sie die À/etallobeílàche mit einem Íeinen

Schmirgelpapier (# 1000) und bereiten Sie sie mit ein-
er Grundierung ÍLir die Bemalung vor.

xx

xx

SPRAY & AIRBFUSH PAINTiNG
r For finishing large aíeas. the use oÍ spray paints or
an airbrush will provide an even finish lt is recom-
mend le humidity.
Spray area, if pos-
sible. etc. to keep
from
* Objects to be painted should be secured on a base,
so that you have access to all areas For example,

h the adhesive Íacing
r body onto an empty
h tape or spring clips

* When using a spray can, shake it well beÍore paint.
ing. Íest spray to check if paint is properly mixed
*Spray can or aiíbrush painting should be done in
one direction only. and at a distance oÍ about 20cm
from the object. Always give a light coat to the entire
surÍace and allow to dry, then repeat this procedure
lwo or three times for a perfect finish
* When using spray or airbrush. carefully read and fol-
low the instructions provided
*Avoid painting near an open fire
*Never apply lacquer paints over enamel/acrylic
paints lt could harm the painted surface,

MASKING
;When you apply more than one color to a suíace.
use oÍ masking tape is convenient Use a high grade
paper tape available from Tamiya and at hobby shops
and art stores
r When painting a curved or irregular border or line.
roughly mask oÍÍ the border area Íirst. Then trace the
line with a pencil. and cut along this line using a

BEMALUNG DES McLABEN MF4/e i'.i0r'lDA
Das Modell zeigt den lvlcLaren N/lP4/6 Honda
F-1-Rennwagen, wie er beim Deutschen Grand prix. in
der 9. Runde der Saison 1991 zu sehen war. Er war
glànzend weiB end leuchtend rot lackiert Die Ein-
zelteilbemalung sollte wàhrend des Zusammenbaus
erfolgen. Vorsicht bei Ubersprrlhen des Modells mit
Klarlack, die Abziehbilder können beschàdigt werden.

BEMALUNG
Die Bemalung ist fr.irdie Fertigsteltung lhres Modells
von wesentlicher Bedeutung. Lesen Sie die Íolgenden
Hinweise, um das beste Ergebnis zu etzielen.

VOR DER BEMALUNG
* Vor der Bemalung alle Staub- und Ölreste entfernen
Mit SpUlmittel abwaschen, wenn nötig, gnindtich spLl.
len und an der LuÍt trocknen lassen.
i UbeílLissigen KlebstoÍÍ entÍernen, Modell ab-
spachteln und Fugen verschlieBen OberÍlàchen mit
l\,íodelliermesser bearbeiten, abspachteln und
schmirgeln

BEMALUNG MIT PINSEL
Die Bemalung mit einem Pinsel ist die 0blichste
Methode der Bemalung und besonders der kleinen
Einzelheiten Zusàtzlich zu den Farben und Pinseln
sind folgende Gegenstànde fur die Bemalung nrttzlich:
speziell ÍLlr Farben entwickelter Verdönne( ein leerer
Farbtopf oder Farbpalette und ein Wischtuch Nach
dem Bemalen mit einem Tuch Farbe vom pinsel
wischen und Pinsel mit Verdtlnner reinigen.
* Vor dem AuÍtragen die Farbe mit einem Metall- oder
Glasstàbchen gí.indlich umrLihren Vermeiden Sie, das
Flàschchen zu schLitteln, da Luftblasen entstehen
können
* Sorgen Sie bei der Bemalung frir ausreichende Be-
luftung.

SPRUH. & AIBBÈUSH.BEMALUNG
* Bei der Bemalung von groRen Flàchen eíeicht man
mit Sprrih- oder Airbrush-Farben eine glatte Ober.
f làche. Es wird empfohlen., an einem klaren Tag mit
geringer LuftÍeuchtigkeit zu arbeiten. Sprtih-Farben,
wenn möglich, drauRen an einem schattigen und
windstillen Platz verarbeiten Karton, Zeitungen usw
verwenden, um nicht versehentlich andere Flàchen
mit einzufàrben
*Das zu bearbeitende Objekt auÍ einen Sockel
stellen, sodal3 Sie von allen Seilen herankommen
Machen Sie z B aus einem Textilklebeband eine
SchlauÍe mit der Klebeflàche nach auRen und befes-
tigen die Karosserie des Modell-Autos auf einer lee-
ren Dose Verwenden Sie die KlebeÍlàchen des
Textilklebebands oder Federklammern um Kleinteile
zu halten.
Ë Dre Bemalung mit Spí.ihdosen oder Airbrush sollte
nur in einer Richtung erfolgen und in ca.20 cm Ent-
Íernung von dem lvlodell Spnihen Sie auf die
gesamte Oberflàche immer eine drinne Schicht und
lassen Sie sie trocknen, dann wiederholen Sie diese
Prozedur zwei bis dreimal ftir ein perfektes Finish.
* Bei Verwendung von SprLih-Farben oder Airbrush die

rlgte Bedienungsanleitung sorgfàltig lesen,
Modell nicht in Nahe eines oÍfenen Feuers

bemalen.
* Niemals LackÍarbe Liber Enamel/Acryl-Farbe auftra-
gen, Es könnte die bemalte Oberflàche beschàdigen

AB KLEBEN

't Wenn Sie auf eine OberÍlàche mehr als eine Farbe
auftragen möchten, ist es sinnvoll ein Klebeband zu
verwenden BenUtzen Sle ein Íàpier-Klebeband von
TAMIYA, welches in Hobby-Uiden erheltlich ist
*Wenn eine Rundung oder unregelmeRige Linie zu
bemalen ist, kleben Sie die Grenzlinie zuerst grob ab
Dann mit einem StiÍt an der Linie entlang fahren und
mit einem Modelliermesser an dieser Linie entlang
schneiden und das tiberf[issige Klebeband entÍernen.

DECORAïION DE LA MCLAREN MP4l6 t-i(]tiDA
Le modèle représente la Mclaren lvlP4/6 Honda en.
gagée au Grand Prix dAllemagne 1991, neuvième
manche du Championnal du Monde Elle etait decoree
en blanc et rouge fluo brillant. La peinture des détails
doit s'efÍectuer lors du montage. Vernir le modèle avec
précaution, le vernis pouvant endommager les décal.
comanres.

PREPARAÍION
* Enlever la poussière et la graisse de toutes les piè-
ces devant ètre peintes Si nécessaire, les nettoyer
avec un détergenl , rincer soigneusemenl et laisser
sécher.
i Eliminer toul excès de colle, mastiquer et poncer
les jointures et lignes de moulage (papieí abrasif Íin)

P5 ,}TURË
De sa bonne exécution dépend la réussite de votre
maquette Lire attentivement les conseils suivants
pour obtenir les meilleurs résultats.

PEINTURE AU PINCEAU
C'est la methode la plus employée, en particulier pour
les délails. En plus des peintures et pinceaux classi-
ques, les accessoires suiva
lité: diluant, pots de peintu
chiffons. Après exécution, n
chiffon et le rincer au diluant.

n mélanger la peinture à lhide d'une tige en verre
étallique avant de lappliquer. Eviter de remuer

le pot car des bulles se Íormeraienl
ïAérer la piece pendant les travaux de peinture.

PEII.,ITURË A LA BOMBE E'T A L'AEROGRAPHE
* Pour peindre de grandes sudaces! les bombes aérG
sols ou lhérographe sonl indispensables pour assu-
rer un fini parfait ll est preférable de travailler à
I'extérieur par vent nul et à lbmbre. lnstaller les piè-
ces à peindre sur un carton, du journal. pour
protéger les alentours.
* Les pièces doivent ètre fixées sur un support afin

de pouvoir accéder à toute leur surface. l%.r exemple,
Íaites une boucle en ruban adhesif pour fixer une car-
rosserie de voilure sur une bombe vide. Utiliser du
ruban adhésiÍ ou des clips pour mainlenir en place
des pieces plus petites.
; AgiteÍ lherosol avant de vaporiser la peinture EÍÍec-

tuer un essai pour vériÍier si cette dernière est bien
melangée.
* La mise en peinture doit s'efÍectuer en une seule

direction et à une distance de 20cm de lbbjet Appti-
quer toujouÍs une légère couche sur toute la surÍace
puis laisser sécher. Répéter ensuite cette procédure
deux ou trois fois pour obtenir un Íini parÍait
* Lire soigneusement les instructions Íournies avec
lhérosol ou l'aerographe
* Ne pas opérer près d'une Ílamme
* Ne pas appliquer de peintures laquées au-dessus

de peintures acryliques en émail, ces dernières pou-
vant ètre endommagées,

MASOUAGE
* Four délimiter les zones à peindre, la bande<ache
convient parÍaitement. Utiliser de la bande adhesive
papier disponible chez un détaillant en maquettes et
fournitures dhrt.
n Lorsque la délimltation des teintes est irrégulière,

commenceÍ par appliquer la bande-cache puis y tra.
cer la ligne de séparation. A laide d'un couteau de
modéliste, inciser la bande en suivanl le tracé et enle-
ver la partie excédentaire Veiller à ne pas inciser le
plastique lors de cette opération. Appuyer Íermement
sur les bords de la bande-cache avant d'entamer la
mise en peinture

e la bande-cache est apposée sur une sur-Í peintg bien s'iassurer que la peinture soit par-
f sèche.

PREPAHATION DES PIECES METAL
r Enlever tout excès de metal avec une lime sans

endommager les pièces OuvÍir tout trou obslrué avec
un outil à percer, si nécessaire
: Íàsser du papier abrasiÍ Íin (1000) sur la surÍace

des pièces et appliquer de lapprét en bombe TAMIyA
avant de peindre
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*Study the instructions thoíoughly beÍore assembly
*Use plastic cement and paints only (available
separately).
* Use cement sparingly and ventilate room while con-
structing.
*Remove plating from areas to be cemented.

*Vor Baubeginn die Bauanleitung genau durchlesen.
*Nur KlebstoÍÍ und Farben fiir Plastik verwenden
(separat erhàltlich).
*Nicht zuviel KlebstoÍÍ verwenden. Der Raum sollte
beim Basteln gut geluftet sein.
*An den Klebestellen muB die Chromschicht ab-
geschabt werden.

*Bien étudier les instructions de montage.
*Utiliser uniquement une colle et des peintures
speciales pour le polystyrène (disponibles séparement)
rUtiliser aussi peu que possible la colle et aérer la
pièce pendant la construction
* Enlever le revètement chromé des parties à encoller.

íl This m otes numbers for Tamiya Paint
I colors. r to P4 for paints requireo.

- Die Zeichen gibt die Tamiya-Farbnummern
a an. iene S.4 

"fur 
oenötrgtó Farben.

íl Ce signe indique I rence de la peinture!5 fAUtVa à utiliser. rélérer à la page 4 pour
les peintures à utiliser

Portions indicated in blue require cement
Blau gekennzeichnete Teile erfordern KlebstofÍ
L€s parlies imprimées en bieu doivent étre
collées

*TtrOTT*HJB L ÍT à 1."
* Tools required
i Benötigtes Wertzeug
r Outillage nécessaire

#llf,(/rzrv2H)
Ceínent
Klebeí
Colle

1'Y tl-
Side cuttt
ZwiclaangB
PiE coupante

,17
Modeling knite
ModellÈrÍEsseí
Couteau de modéliste

ë>levI
Tlireezeís
PiEtte
È.Edles

í+11>t17
Design kniÍe
Modelliemeser
@uteau à dessineÍ

+^u
File
Feile
Lime

ët:. ffiÈïU. (tàA'JrSEË L(TèL'"
Fine ócsires (#1000) and sciss6 are ale ÍequiÍed
Feines SchmiÍgelpapier (# 1@ und Scheren sind ebenso not-
rendig.
Du papis abrasiÍ Íin (1m) et d6 cisux sont également néce9
saríe§

- a<->T1frHïé Lx, ,l'+hà.R
METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

A BP4
7-L)., lf
Suspension bracket
Achsarm
Support de triangle

@
SA2
1.2 x 2.5.míEa

Scw
Schraube
Vis

? >,:--zrl>lAtt)all
Rear damper mount
Hintere Dempferstrebe
Support d'amortisseur arrière

E*[ff
E parts sprue
Teil E
GÍappe E

* I Znn*> ll**.4' ë ( à U;À4(: < t\AÍ +'>a
L ,biÀaBf,Ëllita't:d> L'C h'à t; :- à , Í T è L'.
:l /:+E(:l oÍíÍ E7àsÀr) t: ( r\ 6O6ó r) I
ï" è7ai*fril LrLB*( àUi Éa'Tër'.
*This kit uses wry smll scrils PEcticq using the hole
on the "E" spruq as Srown
iDieseí Bausatz enhàlt viele kleine SchÍauben Zur

g Teil E benutzeG wie geeigl
kit inclut de très petites vis fuur essai, utiliser le

trou situé sur la grappe E, comme indiqué

* r.r*[ r§.tr:(óJa (:E r.Í.1(rtf"
i Note placement.
tAuf richtige Pluierung achten
* NoteÍ le sns

At4

xF-10:3+x-10:2

xF-10:3+x-10:2

xF-10:3+x-t0:2

b
1/12 lícLAREN tíP4/6 HONDA

1+é-ili[:r'lr àï
$Ëfi&-T à t"'"
READ BEFORE ASSEMBLY.
ERST LESEN _ DANN
A LIRE AVANT ASSEMBLAGE.

a:a+.ytl*àB"*B&h.?*(1Ètt?t<u'iï. à,ECg&t4+ï6Léll?1'rs:.-,i-+/-z-4ï-*W*->tr(r",4#L<TàL'.
O This kit includes many metal parts Prime these parts prior to painting Surface Primer (87026) is available Írom lamtya.
a DieserBausatzenthàatvieleMetallteile DieseTeiievor der Bemalung erst grundieren Obeíflàchen- Grundierung (87026) ist von Tamiya erhàltlich
a Ce kit inclut de nombreuses pièces en metal Apprèter ces pièces avant de les peindre (apprèt Tamiya éÍ 87026 disponlble séparement)



TAMTYA

METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES M ETALLIOUES UTILISEES

A BP4
7-l^Jrr.rl
Suspension bÍacket
Achsam
Support de triangle

sAt
E I 2x4mmrLE7.

1 I ScÍew
' Schraube

Vis

SA2
I 2x2 SnnJLC7

Screw
Schraub€
Vis

@
X1

to)
il

SE}5
2 6nnt.yl

Nut
Mutteí
Ecrou

->-)>Ja'y)A(&.t:T
Engine block
Motorblock
Bloc moteur

A21

titvt:>O12t1217
9ll pan
Olwanne
Carter

F28

SB5
2 6mm E2t

Ell

* 17 )v t + tè Y t:E ËïóË. E U.í.t (rtï"
rUse these parts if lou dan to Íix the model to a display bas

(nol in kit).
r Make 3mm hole
*3mm Loch bohren
t ÈÍcer un trou de 3mm

* Um ein Schau-Modell zu bauen, dies Teile veruenden und das
Modell beÍestigen (nicht im Bausatz)

r Utiliser ces pièces si m souhaite Íixer le modèle suÍ un
sle (non fourni dans le kit).

xF-10:3+x-10:2

E42

i,yv=>a (7*t:Í
Transmission
Getriebekasten
Boite de vitesse

,E^o *E a 7, I f' z - 2 t ltt ) tt "
Numbeí of decal to apply.
Nummer des Abziehbildes, das aEubringen ist
NuméÍo de la décalcomanie à utili*í.

A3
@

*r->*sà§-t t:(6Jr(:Liï"
* Note placement.

(.E22+!*Éb,àR.t=B»
Assembled E22
Zusammenbau von E22
E22 après assemblage

* ?.rggàfT(:(6J i (:L:tï"
* Note placement.
* Auí richtige Plaierung achten
* NoteÍ le sens

SA2 t zxz s,.

* AuÍ richtige Plaierung achten
* Noter le sens

SAI t e"+..

7
1/12 MCLAREN MP4/6 HONDA
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METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

BC2
t).\,a4)v77t)>ï
Reaí coil spring
Hinteíe Her
Resrt hélicoi'dal aíièíe

SAI
1.2 x 4mn JLE.a

Screw
SchÍaube
Vis

SA2
l.2x2.5t,-Cl

ScH
Schraube
Vis

SE}4
l2xBmmíEz

Screw
Schraube
Vis

@
x2

@
t2

@
x4

xz

t2)2<yf Att)21,
Cylinder heads
Zylinderkopf
Culasse

812 At0 Kr)izí>ti-@ett:Í)
Rear dampers
Hintere StoBdàmpfer
Amortisseur anière

*2íEff urï"
rMalc 2
a2 SàEe mehs
*FaiE 2 jax.

El5 x-t8

SA2 12/2 5^^

E12

xF-16

t+ x-ll
hint letters X-11

B€schriftung: xí1
LettÍes: Xt1.

BC2

t)\,ï>,i- a Et)-)1,
Rear damper installation
Einbau der hinteren StoBdàmpfer
Fixation des amortisseuÍs arrière

xF-6: I +X-2lt2+x
b

(ËflIl)
Left
Links
Gauche

C5

?
x-t8

x-t8
SE}4
1 2rBmm

SB4
1 2x8mm SB7(Ëflr)

Right
Rechts
Droit

SAI
1 2x4nn

(,FÍtr)
Full size
OriginalgröBe
Taille reelle

* Fest eindrucken
* Presser à Íond

ËEl
LeÍt
Links
Gauche

* SB7 ítEo)Ja (: E">'{z'l l'rJf("4(:rF LÀatï"
* Press in SB7 using tweezeÍs as shown
iSBT mit Pinzette wie gezeigt hineindriicken
rlnséreÍ SB7 à làide de précelles comme indiqué

Ëfl1
Right
Rechts
DÍoit

xF-6'. I +X-2712+X-26: I

1/12 IMcLABEN t\.4P4l6 HONDA

x-l I :2 +x-t2: I

xF-t5
a

8
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METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

A BP3
t.<v-71>ï7-L7rïvl(fr)
Dmper bràcket
Vlenti lstö8€l lageÍ
Console de raccordement

SAI
6 l.2x4nmRUz

^ [ Screw' Schraube
Vis

@
SB4
l.2xgmmíHx

Screw
Schraube
Vis

^y l:)1t<- @ lt)alJ
Cylinder head covers
ZylinderkopÍdecket
Couvreculasse

t)+a77-LAtL).ll
Rear lower arm
Hinterer, oberer Arm
Triangle inÍérieur arrière SB4 t 2"s,,

I
*4t)E.t)l-t"-2fl

t)+a7A7-LË.§l
Left
Links
Gauche

t Bemove
*Abschneiden.
* Enlmr

BP3

BAI

SAI I ex+,' S84 tz"s..

(,Hïtr)
Full size
OriginalgröBe
Taille reelle

BA6
«\+a77-t ËEl

Right
Rechts
Droit

-' ---':._;í4__

*
(o.

BP3

SAI
3x-

9
1/12 N/CLAREN MP4i6 HONDA

)
2XF-

E3
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METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

SAI
D 1.2x4'mlUEz
x6 ScÍil- SchEUbe

Vis

t ) \t /. y t i - A/ - LÈ. A t I b l,
Left rear upper arm
Hinterer, oberer AÍm links
Triangle supérieur arrière gauche

* B A 4 tt :@l ËtT t. ) 2 l, tt "
t Note pla@ment.
*AuÍ Íichtige Plazlerung achten.
* Noter le sns

El.
Long
Lang
Long

EU

Front
Vorne
Avant

t) \z/.y t i- 1,7-LË A tt).1,
Right rear upper arm
Hinterer, oberer Arm rechts
Triangle supérieur arrièíe díoit

IE(tXF-I
lnside: XÉ1
lnnenseite: XF-l
lntérieur: XF-1

B9
a

TS-36

*BA4tt=@ÈÉt'Cl|ht lt"
t Note placement
rAuÍ richtige Plazierung achten.
tNoter le sens

EU

Front
Vorne
Avant

EI\
Long
Lang
Long

SAltzx+,,

SAlt e"+,.

10
1/12 N,IoLAREN N4P4/6 HONDA

SAI t zrq.,

.: x-lr:l+x-|2:l
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METAL PARTS USED
VERWEN DETE M ETALL.TEI LE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

-x12

sAl
I 2x{nnÍ,Ez

ScíBs/
SchÍaube
Vis

x2

sBl
2.6 x l6mmrLE7,

Scw
SchEUbe
Vis

(o)
SB5
2 6nnt.yf

Nut
Mutteí
Ecrou

t)'Y7y)illaGtt:T
Rear uprights
Achsschenkel hinten
Fusée arrière

SBI z o"to,,

C9
ffi
ru

@

GxF-52

SAI | 2x4,,

/m
tl#t(

\il,
V

SB5 2 6,,

t)t7'yA7l lo-tt)2lt
Attaching rear uprights
Einbau der hinteren Aufhàngung
Fixation de la fusée arrière

Ë.M)
Lett
Links
Gauche

ËíFU
Right
Fltrhts
Droit

11
1/12 MoLAREN MP4/6 HONDA

x-il:l+x-12:l

x-il:l+x-t2:l

SAI t zxq,,

SAI t 2r4,,

At3
a

xF-6:t +x-2712+x_26: I

I

§fl1 12x4,'

xF-6:1+X-27:2+X-26: I

l

SAI t.2x4,"
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METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

BC3
CÍM@ Ta'y|vTat)>ï
I 1 Thrcttle spring' DrelÍecÍer

ResÍt de ga

@
xl

SA2
l. 2x2 5nmLHz

Scíew
Schraube
Vis

z-;ï.-)vf a(4tT
lntake manifold
Ansaugknimmer
Tubulure dhdmission

E31

«í>7-)-"=rF-tvl:)t
lntake manifold
Ansaugkriimmer
Tubulure d'admission

a,' x-23

(,-z;l;'DZ)
Air box
L!ÍtbehelteÍ
Culasse dhdmission

'1112 N.4cLAREN líP4/6 HONDA

7- rtr-)vl. Att)2ll
lntake maniÍold installalion
Ansau gkr[immer-Einbau
lnslallation de la tubulure dàdmission 1>7-2-?=rt -)vf

lntake maniÍold
AnsaugkrilmmeÍ
Tubulure d'admission

SA2 t z"z s^

ë.=-)»<íJ()s) A45nn
Vinyl tubing A (thick)
Vinylschtauch A (dick)
Tube vinyt A (épais)

(Bc3o)EcuíÍrrtr)
Fosition of BC3
fusition von BC3
Fosition de BC3

11!- 40nn
Wire
Draht
Cable

I
C=-)v,<1/(*) A
Vinyl tubing A (thick)
Vinylschlauch A (dick)
Tube vinyl A (épais)

0

x-t t: I +x-12:1
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METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

@
:

SA2
I 2x2.5^"Syg^

ScH
Schraube
Vis

,t-r-f.>Jatt)2t,
Water pump
Wasserpumpe
fompe à eau

* **lr$ o. < í 7 ltT t v :7 - / a.a t ltt ) tï "
*Wrap vinyl tubing with metal foil !), when indicated
tWenn angegeben, Vinylschlauch mit MetallÍolie lÈ_-, um,

wickeln.
*GaineÍ le tube vinyl avec le film métallique À si indiqué

--
a/a

CI

c40-

Vinyl tubing B (th ck)
Vinylschlauch B (d ck)
Tube vinyl B (épais)

E--^,,ií7(^) D 55mm

Vinyl tubing D (thick)
Vinylschlauch D (dick)
Tube vinyl D (epais)

55nm 60mm

E17

t4 )vrf.>/oët)2lt
Oil pump
Olpumpe
Fompe à huile

E16

T

ax ar-,J
arl

:) 4
C(, ,

, Route vinyl tubing C as shown
* Vinylschlauch C wie gezeigt veÍlegen
" l%sser ie tJbe vinyl C comme rndrqué

c=- )t,,:17 (*)E74nn
Vinyl tubing E (thick)
Vinylschlauch E (dick)
Tube vinyl E (épais)

0

c2l
\

ë.- -)v,<4/()s)F 60nn
Vinyl tubing F (thick)
Vinylschlauch F (dick)
Tube vinyl F (épais)

60mm

rttv)<,yï@(&.t:Í
Bulkhead
Trennwand
Cloison

SA2 t zxz s,.
Ft2altÉ»
Rear of F12
Hinteres Teil von F12
Face arriere de F12

E38

BP2

Fl2

«7 w a. >-)taVl)fr>
Az »: >-tvt^l!a*rtaat= U titttË6
à L r:tEÍJ ( .i.à È u t ï.
@z tv : > - )v a)'ft.l*EttÍltErjEu è rr( r. 6

*.ÈÀ.) {rJ u Ëë t ï"
@i*ft4)l# è + L ltr§ L rEË è frÈUffi t:(t Ír.
{ilil*àrË ï"
O{Èilàrà *. c t= È,J> Lï)*ftt.ltr)r L. L
ààrJ È ,JL.J i t:iÈË L * ï ",<1 ra*à
íJgJr) ë. t) t a t Ë +à 2tr(T ë r."
@íÍ tJ Ë-c h ;> tt 7ril L ÈEff?tr§ib L\ Í L. à-frt+i 7Í.ÍL.àL\|:El.) ë,.) ilï"

HOW TO APPLY METAL FOIL

íl-' Wipe dust and oil from the surÍace with a damp
cloth.
?- Cut the foil to shape, as printed on the back side.
usrng scrssors.
I peet tne lining a little, place the foil into position,
and remove the lining slowly. Be careÍul that the Íoil
does not become wrinkled or contain air bubbles.
@ Trim away any excess using sharp kniÍe

ANBRINGUNG VON METALL.FOLIE
.I Erst Staub und Ölreste mit einem feuchten Tuch von
der Oberflàche entfernen
2 Die Folie mit einer Schere den Umrissen entlang
schneiden wie auf der Ruckseite gezeigt

I Die Untergrundfolie elwas ablösen, die Folie an die
richtige Stelle plazieren und die UntergrundÍolie lang-
sam entÍernen Geben Sie acht, daB die Folie keine
Falten oder Luftblasen bekommt
L Alles. was ribersteht mit einem scharÍen lvesser

absch neiden

COMIilIENT APPTICIJEB LE FILM Í\.1EïAt !Ii]i.JÍ--
Enleveí poussière et graisse de la surface à recouvrir

avec un chiffon humrde
Découper le film (patron imprimé au dos du sup-

port) avec des ciseaux
Détacher légèrement le film du support, placer le

film en position puis rétirer complètement le support
en s'assurant qu'il n'y ait ni pli. ni bulle indésirables

Découper l'excès de film avec un cutter.

13
1/,í2 N4CLAREN MP46 HONDA

El=-rt zií7(zt) C 60nm
Vinyl tubino C (thick)
Vinylschlauch C (dick)
Tube vinyl C (épais)

C=-)v.:1/(*)B
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METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

@
/2

SA2
I 2 x 2.5mmJLE1

Scíew
SchÍaube
Vis

/\)V) 
^,yl: Aët)211

Bulkhead installation
Tren nwand-Zusammen bau
Assemblage du caisson

, 
x-18

, \ )V?^y l.'
Bulkhead assembly
Trennwand-Zusammenbau
Caisson assemblé

>-14)vfaEt)2t,
Seat belt
Sicherheitsgurt
Harnais

o2

1/12 MoLAREN MP4/6 HONDA

>-ïa)t.)2lt
DriveÍ's seat
Sitz
Siège

, < )v2^.yf'
Bulkhead
Trennwand
Caisson

c=-tv,<1r(fi)e 225"^
Vinyl tubing G (thin)
Vinylschlauch G (donn)
Tube vinyl G (mince)

14
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METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

E
,3

SA2
I 2x2.5nnA.E7

Scw
SchEube
Vis

SB2
1.6 x lOmm í81

Screw
SchÍaube
Vis

Ffie§
/.3

SB3
16r5mmíE7

Scíew
SchÍaube
Vis

@
x- l8

b

a)C'ylAGtt:'C,
Cockpit

i c4l& uílrrtr)
Position of C41
Position von C41
Position de C41

* F 22.F 23 B fcïCH U.í.ttrIï"
* Note alignment ol F22 and F23
r Einbaulage von F2. und F23 beachten
*Plàcet F22 et F23 dans le bon sens

il

0

r,ta.y)àR@tt)2ll
Attaching metal parts
Metall-Teile-Einbau
Fixation des pieces métalliques

SA2 t z'z s,

*BP7à*à.ÈëLÀ6?
*É.ÈàuÈóLJï"

r lnsert BP7 from inside and se
cure using screws as shown

tBPT von innen einsetzen und wie
gezeigt mit Schrauben sichern

* hsser BP7 par l'intérieur et fixer à
làide devis comme indique

SB3
I 6r5.,

BP5 *rààr:;ÈËLtï.

BP7

. Note placement
, Auf íchtige

Pla erung achten
, Noter le sens

TS-29
(x-r 8)

Í/:a,y2
Monocoque

/n
\

15
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x-lI
E4

,\

x-26:10
+x-t 1: I

SB3 t oxs..



a)C'rlAtt).1)
Cockpit installation
Cockpit-Einbau
lnstallation du cockpit

a2e,yl
C@kpit

7È>1a77-t^AtL)2|i
Front lower arm
Vordere( unterer Arm
Triangl€ inÍérieur avant

*+nL)tL)&t"
t Bemde
*Abschneiden
r Enlewr

*+rt)EL)tïa
* Remove
*Abschneiden
* Enlever

SAt t z'+.,

.A.:-'>a' íÈfrï 6 è 2., l, 4à à H
METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

BP3
t^v-71>ï7-^J- r.yl(&)
OampeÍ bEcket
\ëntilstöSellager
Console (b Eccoídemt

sAt

- 
l.2x4mm,LH7'

^6 ScH' Schraube
Vis

'll12 MCLAREN MP4/6 HONDA

SAI_
I 2x4mm

SA

í6
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METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

BP4
7-t^Jiï'yl
Suspension bEcket
AchsaÍm
SuppoÍt de tÍiangle

SA2
0D l.2x2.5natLEz

. Scwx 4 schaub€
Vls

777t)>2a.vf att)2ll
Steering rod
Lenkstange
Colonne de direction

t' i-f.^rr,l'?- 2 T lF t) lt
*Seat bolts
r SicheÍhaitsguÍl
t Hamais

@
Ë,ÍF.!l

Right
Rechts
Droit

x-23

X -2 
= 

)V9 - t :. y I ll.> - )vÉzc
tJL'rËI(:L<È t).lltt"

x Apply seat belt to shouldeí pad with
pad adhesive facing do,n.

xDie Schulterpolster an die
Sicherheitsgurte mit der Klebeflàche
nach unten anbringen

i.Fixer les Íembourrages au harnais
(surÍace adhésive vers le bas)

SA3

Ë{F|J)
Left
Links
Gauche

* 6 mm tltJlc)i: jz= )W'-' <'Y I
r Shoulder Pad (6mm width)
r SchulteÍpolster (6mm breit)
r Rembounage dhpaule (larguer 6 mm)

* *fÉË(*rrJL r- l' (:ElË L:tï.
r Remove lining and Íix shoulder pads

wb€its to seat back
! Umr Rlinien .entÍernen und Schulterpolster

mit dem Gurt an der Sitzlehne befestigen
i Enlever le support et Íixer es rembourrages

et le harnais au dossier du slège

sA2 I 2x2.5mm

* r- f.^.,1, f.àrÈ.t =.y) t=W.t) 1l llí:( r.làít.
, :.y I è,! Lfr a=ï à LÍTà 1."

xF-10:3+x-t0:2

7\

§ \
)

t /,'-<

D2

Èín[
Right
Flffhts
Oroit

SA2 1 2x2 5,,

@
* PP4 lX4->tBh§Tt:(óJit:ryÍríítrËï" BP4
* Note placement.
*AuÍ richtige Plzierung achten
t Noteí le sens

BP4

->t)>r-oLt).1-l
N,4aster cylinder
Hauptbremszylinder
Maitre cylindre

o

Bt2

x-2

Gt

1/12 IMCLAREN t\rP4l6 HONDA

A
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METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UÍILISEES

BCI
7a>laí)v7Jt)>,
Fronl coil spring
VoÍdee Feder
RNrt hélicoidal a\ant

,=
SA2
l2x2 5nn1Lc7-

ScÍew
Schraube
Vis

,4a'vf att)21,
TieÍods
Zugstange
Barre d'accouplement

F)L'

7a2lï>ti-A(ï+l:'(.
Front dampers
Vorderer StoRdàmpfer
Amortisseur avant

sA2 I 2x2 5mn
SA2 I 2x2 5',

((Ë{Fll)\

LeÍt
Links
Gauche

I

I xF-r6

I

Al6

SA2 r 2x2 5,,

18
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METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

SAI
D t2x4mmíEa
x8 Scrw

Schíaube
Vis

SB2
1 6 x lommr,ex

Screw
Schraube
Vis

7a>l?>t:-(11t1'a1S
Front damper installation
Vorderer StoBdampÍer
lnstallation des amortisseurs

SAI t zrl,.

SB2 I o, to..

SAI I 2x4.'

SAI t.zrl"

SAI t 2x1,,

*A20 àTr'Èriè,[( A22ttJ'rn.aÈï"
* Hold 420 Írom inside ad attach A22.
*A20 rcn innen hallen und A22 anbringen.
t Maintenií A20 par l'intéíieur et fixer A22. Z

TAMrIA

1/'12 iíCLAREN t\4P4l6 HONDA

7 a2 17.y t í-7 - /,A t t ). ll
Front uppeí arm
Vorderer, oberer Arm
Triangle supérieur avant

*+iluH.utï.
r Remove
r Abschneiden.
* Enleve[

SAI I zr+,.

SAI t.zx+,,

t'

x-ll:t+x-12:l

19



za>l7.va?1la\&t:Í,
Front upíights
Achsschenkel vorne
Fusée avant

xF-56

A6 All

SAI
I tx4nm

x- l8
xF-52

SAI
I 2x4mm

SAI

sBl 2 6xr6mil

7o>17'v)14lAEt).1,
Attaching Íront uprights
Einbau der vorderen AuÍhàngung
Fixation des fusées avant

sAl 12x4,.

SAI I z*+,.

METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

SAl
l2x4mnl,Ea

Scw
SchEube
vis

SBI
2.6xl6nm1LEz

Screw
Schraube
Vis

SA5
2.6',J-zI

Nut
Mutter
Ecrou

1/12 McLAREN t\4P4l6 HONDA
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Droit



TAMTYA
-A) ^ - -7.,*4lat:2. I ;ZàR
METAL PARTS USED
VERWEN DETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

,9
SB5
2 6nn*'yl

Nut
Mutleí
Ecou

I

Í.t t'y 27>ï- t <* )vO (ét t:Í
Under panel
Untere Platte
Carénage inÍérieur

cl6

SB5 F28
* +i )vtË tt € t:trËïaE+. S B 5. F28 àH. U.íÍ(rËï"
r Use SB5 & F28 iÍ you plan to fix the model to a dtsplay base
r Um ein Schau-[4odell zu bauen, SB5 und F28 veMenden
r Utiliser SB5 et F28 si on souhaite fixer le modèle sur un smle

2. 6mr

837
--.t-t--

*3.,o)^àórrËï"
*Make 3mm hole
*3mm Lrch bohÍen
rÈrcer un trou de 3mm

TS-29
(x-t8)

Ë ) a'y 27 >ï- / : r. )v A t t) 2 t,
Under panel placement
Plazierung der unteren Plalte
Fixation du carénage inÍérieur

Í )='y)7>l-, i+-)v
Under.panel
Untere Platte
Carénage inférieur

a

\

* @ T t. t ) -> l't t=ë. = - ) v, : I J c
r Vinyl tubing G from step @r Vinylschlauch G aus SchÍitt @* Tube vinyl G (voir étape @)

E./a'r?
Mon@oque

))-l-921.O1ër7'-C
Radiator ducting
KiihlluÍtkanàle
Admissions des radiateurs

E27

c--)v,:ír(la)H ilOmm
Vinyl tubing H (thin)
Vinylschlauch H (drinn)
Tube vinyl H (mince)

(Ë.Ín|l)
Right
Rechts
Droit F5 x-t8

c=-)v.<1u(ffi) r I15.,
Vinyl tubing I (thin)
Vinylshlauch I (dUnn)
Tube vinyl I (mince)

* lllnnc)211-t^*Ltï "
*Cut 2 each, wire to 110mm

and inserl
* Den Draht auÍ 110mm zuschneiden

und einÍUhíen.
t Couper une longueur de 110mm

et insérel

E5

i(ËíF.l)
Lefl
Links
Gauche

F4
?

X F-63

Fil

*t05nna21+-t^ntt"
rout 2 each, wiE to 105mm

and insert
*Den Draht auí 105mm zuschneiden

und einÍtihren.
*Couper une longueur de 105mm

et insérer
Ft0

* C=- )v, <1, L:-ll2 1+ - *^tr< E./ a.y ?
a)ir7(:/J ulrÉÍTëL'"

*ln*rt wiÍes into vinyl tubing and bend into position
*Die Dràhte durch den Vinylschlauch duÍchziehen

und zurehtbiegen.
.. _ ^^ r lnsérer les cables dans les tubes vinvl et mettreXl--bJ en torme.

0 l05nn
I l0mm

r 15,

21
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: a.< - >a ífr.frï à è 2,, l,4rz à R
METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

SB2
I 6xlOmnl-Ea

ScH
SchÉube
Vis

sB6
o r.6M

\2 |
Ecrcu

BA8
tfrv>+
Wrench
Mutteínsctrlrissel
cré

-2-9-9'21'672t1211
Radiator intake ducl installation
Kr.ihlluftkanàle-Einbau
lnstallation des admissions des radiateurs

E36

xF-7

x- t8

* l?ï(' Í: L(ó'à' \ > l: )v à t t ) )1, lï ó

rNote alignment of steering whel,
r Beachten Sie die Pluierung des Lenkrades.
r Noter le positionnement du volant

Ë{il)
LeÍt
Links
Gauche

E34

g=-/1./ií7(íE) J 30nm

Vinvl tubino J íthin)
Vinitschlauin i (otinn) x-18
Tube vinyl J (mince)

xF-l

>2
-1

xF-52:5
+x-l l: I

xF-24

L c14

ÈM)
Right
Rechts
Droit

x-t8
E35

XF-l 'Xr-52,5+X-l l: I
XF.I

cl3

Ë,=-)v, i<a (+) K 20nr
Vinyl tubing K (medium)
Vinylschlauch K (mittel)
Tube vinyl K (moyen)

Et--I,,tíl(*E) L 30mm

Vinyl tubing L (thin)
Vinylschlauch L (dUnn)
Tube vinyl L (mince)

0 20mn
30mn

1/12 MCLABEN MP4/6 HONDA

r_>.>>at()21,
Engine installation
MotoÉEinbau
Mise en place du moteur

* f - irIHa.r )/, >T ltë L'c t u 2 t, tï"
tTap vinyl tubing betwn chassis and engine
r Die vinyl$hlàuche ili$hen Chassis und Motor

umklappen.
. àsser les tubes vinyl entre le chàssis e1 le

moteur

sB6 1 6..

S
I 6xlonm

* i 1 P - t 90 nn l:+r?( + (:^í1, Yt à t t O i*ï "r lnsert 90mm wire into vinyl tubing and bend into position
i90mm Draht in Schlauch einÍiihren und zurechtbiegen
t lnsérer 90 mm de cable dans le tube et mettre en forme

tffiw>+
Wíench
MutternschlÈssel
cré

EI

XI

22



TAMTTA
-)ti-412t1211
Left radiator
Linker Kuhler
Radiateur gauche

(DTWL)1tttt ,:1, F
Vinyl tubing F Írom step (E
Vinylschlauch F aus $hritt (D
Íube vinyl F (voir étape(D)

IDTWL)llttt:.Va E
Vinyl tubing E Írom step (D
Vinylschlauch E aus $hritt (D
Tube vinyl E (rcir étape (D)

.>Ít-Att)21, Ë
Right radiator
Rechter KrihleÍ
Radiateur droit

(DTW|)'íttït:,VA B
Vinyl tubing B Írom step O
Vinylschlauch Baus Schritt (D
Tube vinyl B (voir etape (D)

23
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: o^r-)r1:Èffi ï6 Uz., l,+Aè F
METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

@
xl

SB2
l.6xl()nm{Ea

ScH
SchEUbe
Vis

#F-*Ëatt)2lt
Exhaust system
AuspuÍÍrohr

* #F -xÉ q> * Ë fr) É" i' à t-' l: à
F27(lEU(ÍïL<Tè1"

r Rffi F27 when the cement on ex-
haust s)6tm has cured

r F27 mtÍffin, renn der Kleber auÍ
(bm AuspufÍíohr getrcckret ist.

*E^IN F27 quand le collage des
échappements a pris

c32
«x)

ReaÍ
Hinten
Arrière

*x+(:Èr')tr:lï.
t Note placement.
*Auf richtige Plaieíung achten
t Noler le sens

(EU]

Front
Vorne
Avant

(BU,)

Front
Vorne

*^+t:Èrr2(r:it"
i Note placement
+ Auf richtige Pleierung achten

*ri<+(:t r-2tr:iï"
*Note placement.
rAuÍ Íichtige Plazierung achten.
t NoteÍ le sns

xF-r6 c24

( Er.l,

Frcnt
Vorne
Avant

*7krp(:È U-rtrtï.
r Note placement.
rAuf Íichtige Plazierung achten.
t Noler le sens

t B,l ./

Front
Vorne
Avant

SB2 t oxto,,

1/12 À,4cLAREN i,4P4l6 HONDA

(Ëfr|l)
LeÍt
Links
Gauche

24



TAMTYA
o^i-)( íËH ï Aè 7,,)'H)à F

METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

BPI
t'vl

x 4 VeÍkleidungsstopper
Taquet de carcsíie

SA2
1.2x2 5mmíEa

Scrcw
SchEUbe
Vis

SB2
I .6 x l()mm 18.1

Screw
SchÍaube
Vis

@
X8

7>ï-lv1oG*t:'(.
Under cowl
Untere Verkleidung
Carrosserie inÍérieure

SA2 t z"z 0.. 7)va'>-)v6r+ltt)lï"
*Apply meta il (N).-iMetall-Folie ankleben.
*Appliquer d lm métallique @

nva'>1v@ít$t) uïo
*Apply m6tal Íoil o.
* Metall.Folie Oankleben
*Appllquer du Íilm métallique O

TS-29
(x-t 8)

(ulo*trË*)
Undeísurface
Unterseite
Dessous

'l

aTS-29
(x-r8)

x-l2:l+xF-4

xF-52 c37
atr' xF-52

7>ï-lv4tt)2lt
Under cowl installation
Einbau der unteren VeÍkleidung
lnstallation du carénage inferieur

SA2 t zxz i..-

* o.l3Br{ílrÈ c=-)v, tlaclt. E_23.r-24 OÍàrtLÍ7>ï- | v I *81)2lrtt "

SE}2
I 6xl0.m

S42
L 2 x 2.sril

* F27THU ITíLÍóó/J*tBLTï"
*Remile F27
* F27 entÍeÍnen.
*Enleilet F27.

25
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:o^r-r?íËH ï1è. 2,,)'4hÈ A
METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

SAI
D I 2x4mmíË1

^ 7 Screw- SchEube
Vis

@
/.4

SA2
I 2x2 SmnrLEz

Screu/
Schraube
Vis

t)+11>ïaEt)21,
Rear wing
Hinterer Spoiler
Aileron aíière

TS-36

Bll

XF-I

F21Ft6

SA2
I 2x2.5nn

7-)v->7att)2t,
Tail light
Fositionslicht
Feu rouge

(Dt"& Uli trl: C =- )v, < 4 2' C
Vinyl tubing C from step (D
Vinylschlauch C aus Schíitt (D

f 1 
Tubé vinvt C (voir étape (E)

xF-t6
@ b

ct5

SAI
l-2x4M

(EtEU'íítit: E =-)vt<1J D
Vinyl tubing D Írom step (D
Vinylschlauch D aus Schíitt G
Tube vinyl D (voir étape (D)

26 1/12 N.4CLAREN N4P4l6 HONDA

SA2
1.2x2 5nn

N.4etal Íoil wrapping
líitMetall-Folie einwickeln
Gainer avec du film métallique -



TAMTYA
- a -:- >T1fr Hï6 E 2., ),+hà F
METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

SAI
D l2x4mmnE.z
<. Screw

' Schaube
Vis

@
t4

SA2
| 2xZ.5nniLtl7

ScH
Schíaube
Vis

höt)>ïA(7*ï:T
Body cowl
KaÍosserievqrkleidung
Carrosserie

xF-l * 7 )v i-> - )v atr Ëfl[ (rii] ttt u Í ï"
r Apply metal Íoil:í. ...1' to the right inside
* MetallÍolie ( anbringen. J rrchts innen
rAppliquer le Íilm métallique:(, et'J sur

le cö1é droit

TS-26
( x-2)

*+nt)tt)tï,,
t Remove
rAbschneiden
t Enlever

*+il\)Et)iï.
* Remo€
*Abschneiden
*Enlere[

*7)va>-)vA)t$t)È.ï"
rApply metal Íoil O.ï Metall-Folie sa ankleben.
*Appliqueí du Iilm métallique í!l

'*7)v:->-)v@*lt])tï"

,Í
B3

T5-26 rApplv metal Íoil aryi

( x-2) r Metall'Folie M ankleben.
r Appliquerdu film rÉtallique M

*-f >r,-r-ht2t1ttt6të$,htt)>rANo*Éf ta#*:Rtà$f ,ï"
* Make
* Beim hritt(E)
t Èrce

ho\>ïo'&#
Iàinting
Bemalung
Èinture

hUt)>)att).21,
Attaching body cowl
Anbringen der lGrosserieverkleidung
Fixation de la carrosseíie

SA2 1 2x2 5,,
SA2 t.2x2.s,'

sAl r 2x4,'

hrt)>)
Body cowl
Karosserieverkleidung
Carrosserie

,-

SA2 r zxz s,,

27
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7a>lö1>ra<lrt-:r
Front wing
Vorderer Spoiler
Spoiler

«7a>fö4>r»
Front wing
Vorderer Spoiler
Spoiler TS-26

(x-2)*IË X-I8
lnside
lnnenseite
lntérieur

Ëfi!
Right
Flechts
Droit

TS-26
(x-2)

1/12 McLAREN l\.4P4l6 HONDA

Bt9

70>lr1>ïaEttat,
Nose cowl
Nasenverkleidun g
Fointe avant

G <tvfi-p-;,,-1vp
G Berger

S1

TS-26
(x-2)

TS-26
(x-2)

IEXF-I
lnside
lnnenseite
lntérieuÍ

:o)^i-rTíËH ï6 E 2., J'+r|à H
METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES MÉTALLIOUES UTILISEES

sAl
D l2x4wA"E7
v t Scrant

' schEube
Vis

SAI I 2,4*

*I,,.ÈiÈUÍï"
*Èint Ím insidè

)a



TAMTYA
:o^i-)ríËH ï6 L 7.., ),+hà H
METAL PARTS USED
VERWENDETE METALL.TEILE
PIECES METALLIOUES UTILISEES

L9
SB5
2 6^ ï.yf

Nut
Mutter
Ecíou

«.7a>lt4p»
Front wheel
Vorderrad
Roue avant

,4tatt)2i
Attaching wheels
Rad-Einbau
Mise en place des roues

*2*ï-lFt)tï"
* Make 2 each.
tJe 2 Sàtze machen
* Faire 2 jeux de chaque

7a>ltlt(fi)«F» «t)+r4+»
Front tire (nanow) Rear wheel
Voídereí ReiÍen (schmal) Hinterrad
Pneu avant (éÍoit) ROUe aÍrière

B2t

*(D.(D(t*Ir:lru:tï"
rApply decal (4, & B to both sides
* Bringen Sie die Abziehbildeí A und aB,\ an beiden Seiten an
* foser les décalcomanies :4 et aBl sur les deux cötes

@*-

@a-
@o-

u+91+

t)tr-í+(^)«R»
Rear tire (wide)
Hintereí ReiÍen (breit)
Pneu arrièíe (large)

«t>rf-fnt>)
Camera
lGmera
Caméra

El20

7a>191+
Front whel
\r'oftbrrad
Roue aEnt

t)\,?<+
Rear whel
Hinterrad
Roue arrièíe

TS-26
(x-2)

TS-29
(x-t 8)

SB5 2 6..

BI4 D]

SB5 2 6,,

---

TS-26
(x-2)

E43 ,-
TS-26
(x-2)

DI

«t>r.-ï,Jr-»
Camera
Kamera
Caméra

SB5
2.6mm

t, Rear wheel
Hinteíad
Roue aíière

7E>lt.í+
Front whel
Vorderad
Roue avant

sB5 2 6..

Bl3

«91+?-2ollU)t t:.b
, 1 +? - 2 $. í*ilíE. z - 2àrÉÍtBt) è *Lt=
z - )ffi., ËíEË'à rJ -, ( L. :i ï.
Oz - 2 *fi a fi$ o at: t, ?iÈltrr Y + b à
L Ért'tj ( .i.* È =ÍTè t,"(>>+-tf,Y
'1È*+o) ïb'fit*í*btè1.('T è 1.")
@í*iliÉË)eU+U Ë t" ?-2*.ltot)Éb<
*EtEÍu. !ïaT. ËÉià'Eë tJr.J i t: L
(-F ë1." z- ) J Ír4 L^ë öl=71,y t -ts
Y TgJtue à^fL. ËtEr. à ? - rft.* tirt< LÍï.
@1+r:"r L ( gÈö i5 J i t:. ? - ?fr.**àr
À L t.: L A t I +l=àË. ,ÉÍ': t 2Íz - 2ttt()2Èàt"
@v -, a -È-/r' à tk à'> lï t=lÉt. v -, fr+
TTSIAJi(:LËï"

@ L (fà < LÍ? -)h§91 +l=tt t)':u./: à
tb.c ( t) ? - 2ffi.* lrhr L Ë ï"
@z - ?#.è lJà{ L t=t> È ít. 7kí AÈà È à.
L.iErÀlrt.i.ë È cÍTèt." tol t.v-,
ht+,è t=#, ( Ë Í'+ à"i.frr[ r.t r, r. ( T è r..

HOW TO APPLY TIHE DECALS
Tire decals have the adhesive on the surface, and are
covered with a thin protective paper.

Wipe tire surÍace with a damp cloth
- Remove protective paper. Be careÍul not to soil the

adhesive surface Cut out decal and peel oÍÍ the lin-
ing using edge oÍ a kniÍe blade.', Place decal into position and rub lightly with your
Íi nger.
4 Apply moisture with a wet íinger' CareÍully remove the paper.
. Wipe ofÍ excess moisture with a soÍt cloth

ANBRINGEN DER REIFEN.ABZIEHBiLOËR
Die ReiÍen-Abziehbilder haben eine Klebeschicht' Die ReiÍenoberÍlàche mit Íeuchtem Tuch ab-
wischen
:: Das Schutzpapier entÍernen. Vorsicht, keinen
Schmutz auÍ die KlebeÍlàche bringen Das Abziehbild
mit Modelliermesser ausschneiden und mit der Mes.
serkante abziehen
r Das Abziehbild an richtigem Platz anbringen und
mit dem Finger leicht andnicken

- Mit naBem Finger Feuchtigkeit auftragen.
! Das làpier vorsichtig abziehen
ö Uberschussige Feuchtigkeit mit weichem Tuch
wegwischen

COMMENÏ POSER LES TRANSFERTS SUR LES
PNEUS
Les inscriptions à poser sur les pneus sont présen-
tées sous Íorme de transÍert dont I'une des faces est
adhesive
r Nettoyer le pneu avec un chifÍon humide
2 Enleverlepapierdeprotection.Attention àne pas
salir la surface adhésive Découper les décalcomanies
et détacher suivant la ligne en utilisant la pointe d'un
couteau.
:r Mettre la décalcomanie en place el Írotter legere-
ment avec le doigt4 Humidifier avec un doigt mouillé
É Enlever le papier avec précaution.
i Enlever l'exces d'humidité avec un chifÍon sec

29
1/12 NICLAREN MP4/6 HONDA

TS-29
(x- l8)

\



i,ï{^)v1+-7EEiËï6Èà)
Display base (not in kit)
Schau-Modell (nicht im Bausatz)
Socle (non fouÍni dans le kit)

a+,fr"+?)raR7li. í*Ët:
,1+.r2,t))vï177.v4

,-^ A, ,).'lÉ+ll"(r|JË)

Model
N4odell

*2 TnnaxzbLïtï"
*Make 2 7mm holes
r2,7mm Lmh bohren.
* furcer un trou de 2,7 mm

ït^lv4àltfri)fi
iíz)v1ë
Display base
Schau-Modell
S@le

SBI 2 6x16.,

Bata(:UztLch't)ttrË{à
+,È.('ï.

MARKINGS
@c

@@

.s+l(6D

«^-1t"?-2a$t)h»
lil(J rJ /:!.w- 2 z*t't: t+,] u É à Í ï.
:u? - ) t à à t'8t=10tlt1 è'(} /: L a. b. b I
,f)v+c)Lí:.,.ëilï"
@ÉíEo)(t L Ë+A6 b. EÈà-frt=-" - ) t 7,í f àrtÍ.Eï)vL--+, LÍTè1."
({*Ét-» L1,<*2tr<-?-u à.eà L àr§à.
ELL'.ÍiEr:ïàL*-,..
Ot,àà2r1-r1$tz-)AElc)*At Ëj LH L
tJrrÈ. r, L.$ aJ i t: L Í.7K++t'] t ï.
DECAL APPLICATION
.l- Cut off decal Írom sheet.
.?. Dip the decal in tepid water Íor about 10 seconds
and place on a clean cloth.
.31 Hold the backrng sheet edge and slide decal onto
the model.
? Move decal into position by wetting decal with
Íinger.
.s- Press decal gently down with a soÍt cloth until ex-
cess wateÍ and air bubbles are gone.

ANBRINGUNG DES ABZIEHBILDES
!-' nOzienOilO vom Blatt ausschneiden.
i.? Das Abziehbild ungeÍàhr 10 Sek. in lauwarmes
Wasser tauchen, dann auf sauberen StoÍÍ legen.
-1' Die Kante der Unterlage hallen und das Abziehbild
auÍ das Modell schieben.
-4. Das Abziehbild an die Íichtige Stelle schieben und
dabei mit dem Finger das Abziehbild naBmachen.
.ar Das Abziehbild mit weichem StofÍ ganz andrricken,
bis kein tiberfltissiges Wasser und keine Luftblasen
mehr vorhanden sind

APPLICATION DES DECALCOMANIES'1i 
Découpez la décalcomanie de sa feuille.

.-21 Plongez la décalcomanie dans de l'eau tiede pen-
dant 10 secondes environ et poseÍ sur un linge propre.
I Retenez la feuille de protection por le cóte et glis-
sez la décalcomanie sur le modèle réduit
.4 Placez la decalcomanie à l'endroil voulu en la mouil-
lant avec un de vos doigts.
.i Pressez doucement la décalcomanie avec un tis-
sue doux jusquà ce que l'eau en excès et les bulles
aient disparu.

x h -, >, \ - I lt71 )vl>' i+. 2 tt'< )vri -< t"( )Lt.<)vfi-èzrL(t.lï"
Deal numbeE in bracket: Car No2, G Berger
Nummer des Abziehbildes in Klammern: Auto Nr.2, G Berger
Numéro de la décalcomanie entÍe paEnthèses: Voiture N" 2, G
BergeÍ

() @ @
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TAMTYA
*ífiBEd)Ët(tll,E;tr+

Ë{Ë#(:L(Tër."
r Detail painting is called out

(D r*

Olt*'

Or*

Or* O r*'

§r*

[@-'6]tglqgffiltË,

@r*

31
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PARTS
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+./ a'y ?h)t>r...-....',xl
Coilling
VeÍkleidung
CarMie suÉrieure

?-2. .......... @.@.*t t
D6al
Abziehbild
Décalcomanie

7)ti->-)v.... xl
Metal Íoil
Metall.Folie
Film métallique

,1+?-r... .... ...,x1
TiE d*al
BeiÍen.Abziehbilder
TÍansÍert de pneus

>-1.<)v177,v11- "' x I

S€at b€lt
Sicherheitsgurt
Harnais

:/a)tr-,i.yl
Shoulder pad
SchulterfDlster
Rembourrage dépaule
xl

7t)7j-t\.1)
BLISÍER PACK
BLISTER.VERPACKUNG
EMBALLAGE SOUS BLISTER

BP7 X1

Í>r>.........x1
Engine
Motor
Moteur

BP3 x4 BP4 x6
t<v-71>r7-tizrvl(*) z-t'Jz t'vl (ia)
Damper bíacket Suspension bracket
VentilstöBellags Achsam
Consle de raccordemeíll Support de triangle
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BP2 x2
za>17-tj2ï.yl(lE)
Front bracket
Vordereí Achsaím
Support de triangle avat

7a>f)aï'vl
Front bracket
VordeEr AchsaÍm
Support avant

t)1,a77-ti-ryl (R)
Rear lower bracket
Hinter, unterer Achsarm
Support de tÍiangle inférieur arrière

7tr>l' o77-l^7 -tr.yl
Front lower bracket
Vordere( unlereÍ Achsarm
Supporl de tÍiangle inÍéíieur avant

BAI X2
t)!a7A7-t\
Hear lower A arm
Hintere( unlerer Am
Triangle inférieur arrière

BA2 "27o>17.r,:-7-1,
FÍont upper arm
Voíderer, oberer Am
Triangle supérieuí avant
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-,__

BA7 tlp*<v-71>17-t^
xZ Hear damper opeÍating arm

HinteEÍ VentilstöBel
Barre de poussée arrière
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BAB nv>+
x I Wrench

MutternschlUssel
cré

t)+11)t^rt)>,
Re2í coil spÍing
HinbÍe Fedeí
RessoÍl hdico[dal aíièíe

BA3 "z7a>1a77-1^
FÍont lower arm
VordeÍer, unterer Am
Triangle inférieur avant
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BA5 7tr),tt^{v-71>r7-^
xZ Fíont dampeÍ operating aím

Vorderer VentilstöBel
BaÍre de poussée avanl

G
8A6 ut,Iz-r^
x2 ReaÍI am

HinteE Spurstange
Tirant arrière

7tr>la1)v7)t)>,
Front coil spíing
Vordere Fedeí
Ressort hélicordal avant
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BP8 .. .xl
->r>-"r>l 1i+-. ....x1
Engine mount WiÍe
MotortÍàggr Draht
Support moteur Cable

@, 7-a.yilv7At)>, 7e>l.t)pr1+...-.....---.tx2
Rliq Thrcttle spring F|qil e B titË

DrossélÍedeí ÍÈibn roíre und hintm
Resst de gEz PÍ|erJs ffit et iliàE

|-1,í-.. xl c=-tt,iía*.....-xl ë,=-w'iír+..... xI c=-w,i1r5 ...x1

ScÍewdriwr VirM tubing (thiclo VirÍy' tubing (medium) ViÍÍy' tubing (thin)
SchíaubeEieheÍ Virrylschlauch (dick) ViÍry'schlauch (mittel) ViíMschlarch (d0nn)
Tournflis Tube vinyl (épais) Tube vinyl (moyen) Tube yinyl (mince)

EX*EË@
SCBAA' BAG @
SCHMUBENBEUTEL @
SACHET DE VIS @

D I Zx4nn)Lëz
SAI x57 scril

Schraube
Vis

@ I 2x2.5mmrLEa

SA2...'+t ScH
SchEUbe
Vis

SA3...xt z77t)>ïa.yf
Steering rcd
[enkstange
Colonne de direction

SA4......' z ,ía'rr
Tièíod
Zugstange
Bane dbccouplement
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SCREW BAG B]

SCHRAUBENBEUTEL B

SACHET DE VIS B

SBI x6

sB2,..,"2

EM@

SB3 x3

t@
SB4 xo

-o-, sB5
\-z

@

SBO x2

:
SB7 x2

2.6 x 16.'nEz
Scrw
SchÍaube
Vis

1.6 x lOnmíEZ
Sclew
Schraube
Vis

1.6 x 5D0íE.a
Scíew
SchÍaube
ViS

1.2 x 8mmíEz
ScÍe
Schraube
Vis

2.6nnJ-'yï
Nut
MutteÍ
Ecrou

l.6mmi'yl'
Nut
MutteÍ
Ecrou

,<w?.>)ë>
Belhrank pin
Sto8dàmpfer
Halterungs-Zapfen
Bare de renrci
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BA4 x2
t)f'/ v<-A/'L
Rear upper A arm
Hinterer, obereí AÍm
Tnangle supérieur arière
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